TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM713297

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medallion Capital, Inc.		03/02/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA
Exmarq Capital Partners, Inc.		03/02/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Portu-Sunberg Marketing, LLC
Street Address:	50 SOUTH 10TH ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3979494	RETELL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com **Correspondent Name:** Roberta L. Christensen Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24813-0002 (Medallion/Ex)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 6

source=MEDALLION#page1.tif source=MEDALLION#page2.tif

source=MEDALLION#page3.tif
source=EXMARQ#page1.tif
source=EXMARQ#page2.tif
source=EXMARQ#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of March 2, 2022 by MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC. a Minnesota corporation, (the "Secured Party"), in

favor of PORTU-SUNBERG MARKETING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of the Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Secured

Party, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on October 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5905/0739.

[Signature Page Follows]

4876-7240-6034.1 12910883v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MEDALLION CAPITAL, INC.,

as Secured Party

By: _____

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
RETELL	3,979,494	June 14, 2011

4876-7240-6034.1 12910883v2

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as

of March 2, 2022 by EXMARQ CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC. a Minnesota corporation, (the "Secured

Party"), in favor of PORTU-SUNBERG MARKETING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company (the "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of the Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 21, 2016, made by Grantor in favor of Secured

Party, as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time (the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on October 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5905/0739.

[Signature Page Follows]

4868-3787-0610.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

EXMARQ CAPITAL PARTNERS, INC.,

as Secured Party

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
RETELL	3,979,494	June 14, 2011

4868-3787-0610.1 12910883v2

12910883v2 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/09/2022 REEL: 007655 FRAME: 0527